allocation will not have a material impact on our results of operations or
financial position. The Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data does not
purport to be indicative of what our results of operations would actually have
been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated
or to project our results of operations for any future date.

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA DATA
   AS OF AND FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   ---------------------------------------------------
   CHARTER
   HOLDINGS   ACQUISITIONS (a)   TOTAL
   --------   ----------------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
   REVENUES:
   Basic.....   $  524,547   $   27,953   $   552,500
   Premium.....   55,773   2,964   58,737
   Pay-per-view.....   7,231   369   7,600
   Digital.....   9,196   705   9,901
   Advertising.....   33,278   2,344   35,622
   Data.....   9,712   1,640   11,352
   Other.....   81,867   1,685   83,552
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenues.....   721,604   37,660   759,264
   OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Programming.....   164,825   9,397   174,222
   General and administrative.....   125,292   5,533   130,825
   Service.....   47,091   4,672   51,763
   Advertising.....   12,277   1,219   13,496
   Marketing.....   11,693   623   12,316
   Other.....   10,591   8   10,599
   Depreciation.....   252,876   6,539   259,415
   Amortization.....   293,224   20,950   314,174
   Option compensation expense.....   15,500   -   15,500
   Corporate expense charges.....   12,508   1,554   14,062
   ---------   ----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   945,877   50,495   996,372
   Loss from operations.....   (224,273)   (12,835)   (237,108)
   Interest expense.....   (247,034)   (24,481)   (271,515)
   Interest income.....   5,123   44   5,167
   Other income (expense).....   132   -   132
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Loss before minority interest.....   (466,052)   (37,272)   (503,324)
   Minority interest expense (b).....   (1,552)   (1,595)   (3,147)
   -----------   -----------   ------------
   Net loss.....   $ (467,604)   $  (38,867)   $  (506,471)
   ==========   ==========   ===========
   OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
   EBITDA (c).....   $  321,959   $   14,654   $   336,613
   EBITDA margin (d).....   44.6%   38.9%   44.3%
   Adjusted EBITDA (e).....   $  349,835   $   16,208   $   366,043

   OPERATING DATA (at end of period,
   except for averages):
   Homes passed (f).....   9,895,400
   Basic customers (g).....   6,152,000
   Basic penetration (h).....   62.2%
   Premium units (i).....   3,088,000
   Premium penetration (j).....   50.2%